
INDUSTRIAUZATION
AND EMPUOYMENT

IN DEVELOPING
COUNTRES

ACOMPARAM STUDY

KANHAYA L. GUPTA

R
ROUTLEDGE

London and New York



Contents

Acknowledgements
List of Tables
List of Figures

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

Introduction
Statistical Overview
2.1 The sectoral classifications used
2.2 Inter-sectoral comparisons
2.3 Intra-sectoral comparisons
2.4 India and South Korea
Factor Price Behaviour
3.1 The evidence
3.2 Are the observed factor prices distorted?
Survey of Studies on Demand for Labour
4.1 Methodology
4.2 Studies surveyed
4.3 Effects of factor prices
4.4 Effects of output
4.S Concluding remarks
The Models, Estimation Issues and the Data
5.1 The models
5.2 Estimation issues
5.3 The data
Demand for Production Workers:
Time-series Evidence
6.1 A word on methodology
6.2 The estimates

6.2.1 Three-digit industries
6.2.2 Total manufacturing

6.3 Expectational lags
6.4 Some implications
Demand for Production Workers: Pooled Time-series,
Cross-section Evidence
7.1 Sensitivity of the estimates to alternate estimators

and expectations schemes
7.2 Intra-country, inter-sectoral comparisons
7.3 Inter-country, intra-sectoral comparisons

7.3.1 Response to changes in real wages

viii

ix
XV

1
5
5
5

11
18
27
27
34
41
41
45
50
54
56
57
57
62
65

67
67
68
68
80
81
85

93

93
98

104
104



CONTENTS

7.3.2 Response to changes in output
7.4 Concluding Remarks

8 Interrelated Demand Functions: Pooled Time-series,
Cross-section Evidence
8.1 The estimates

8.1.1 General remarks
8.1.2 Does the 'Full' model fit better?
8.1.3 How well does the model fit?

8.2 Short-term Response to Factor Prices
8.2.1 Direct effect of own wage rate
8.2.2 Cross-effects of wage rates
8.2.3 Effects of the user cost of capital

8.3 Effects of changes in output
8.4 On the implications of the adjustment

coefficients
8.4.1 Own adjustment coefficients
8.4.2 Cross-adjustment coefficents

8.5 Long-run elasticities
8.6 Concluding observations

9 Cost of Factor Price Distortions
9.1 Extent of factor price distortions:

methodology
9.2 Extent of factor price distortions:

some estimates
9.3 Cost of factor price distortions

10 Policy Implications
10.1 Role of wage policy and output expansion
10.2 Dynamic analysis: India and South Korea
10.3 Concluding remarks

11 Conclusion
11.1 Methodology, major findings and policy

implications
11.2 Suggestions for further work

Appendix A Inter-sectoral Statistics
Appendix B Time-series Estimates with Naive

Expectations '-
Appendix C Detailed Pooled Time-series,

Cross-section Results
Selected Bibliography
Index

105
106

108
108
108
110
114
115
115
117
117
118

119
119
121
122
124
126

126

128
137
141
141
149
167
169

169
171

173

180

184
197
203

VI
Stadt- u. Univ-RiW


