## INDUSTRIALIZATION AND EMPLOYMENT IN DEVELOPING COUNTRIES

A COMPARATIVE STUDY

KANHAYA L. GUPTA



## Contents

List	Acknowledgements List of Tables List of Figures  1 Introduction				
List					
1					
_	Statistical Overview				
	2.1	The sectoral classifications used	5		
	2.2	Inter-sectoral comparisons	5		
		Intra-sectoral comparisons	11		
	2.4	India and South Korea	18		
3	Factor Price Behaviour				
	3.1	The evidence	27		
	3.2	Are the observed factor prices distorted?	34		
4	Survey of Studies on Demand for Labour				
	4.1	Methodology	41		
	4.2	Studies surveyed	45		
	4.3	Effects of factor prices	50		
	4.4	Effects of output	54		
		Concluding remarks	56		
5	The Models, Estimation Issues and the Data				
		The models	57		
	5.2	Estimation issues	62		
	5.3	The data	65		
6	Demand for Production Workers:				
	Time-series Evidence				
	6.1	A word on methodology	67		
	6.2	The estimates	68		
		6.2.1 Three-digit industries	68		
		6.2.2 Total manufacturing	80		
	6.3	Expectational lags	81		
	6.4	Some implications	85		
7	Demand for Production Workers: Pooled Time-series,				
	Cross-section Evidence				
	7.1	Sensitivity of the estimates to alternate estimators			
		and expectations schemes	93		
	7.2	Intra-country, inter-sectoral comparisons	98		
	7.3	Inter-country, intra-sectoral comparisons	104		
		7.3.1 Response to changes in real wages	104		

		7.3.2 Response to changes in output	105	
	7.4	Concluding Remarks	106	
8	Interrelated Demand Functions: Pooled Time-series,			
	Cros	ss-section Evidence	108	
	8.1	The estimates	108	
		8.1.1 General remarks	108	
		8.1.2 Does the 'Full' model fit better?	110	
		8.1.3 How well does the model fit?	114	
	8.2		115	
		8.2.1 Direct effect of own wage rate	115	
		8.2.2 Cross-effects of wage rates	117	
		8.2.3 Effects of the user cost of capital	117	
		Effects of changes in output	118	
	8.4	On the implications of the adjustment		
		coefficients	119	
		8.4.1 Own adjustment coefficients	119	
		8.4.2 Cross-adjustment coefficients	121	
	8.5	Long-run elasticities	122	
	8.6		124	
9		of Factor Price Distortions	126	
	9.1	Extent of factor price distortions:		
		methodology	126	
	9.2	Extent of factor price distortions:		
		some estimates	128	
		Cost of factor price distortions	137 141	
10				
		Role of wage policy and output expansion	141	
		Dynamic analysis: India and South Korea	149	
		Concluding remarks	167	
11	Conclusion			
	11.1	Methodology, major findings and policy		
		implications ·	169	
	11.2	Suggestions for further work	171	
	Appendix A Inter-sectoral Statistics			
Ap	pendi	x B Time-series Estimates with Naïve		
		Expectations	180	
Appendix C Detailed Pooled Time-series,				
		Cross-section Results	184	
Selected Bibliography				
Inc	Index			